

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.17208 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	11.07.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri P.L. Rao, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner appearing online and Smt. A. Pushpa Leela, learned Assistant Government Pleader for School Education. 2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner is directed to take out Urgent Personal Notice in respect of the Respondent No.5 within three days from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within two days thereafter. 3. Writ Petitioner is also given liberty to send Urgent Personal Notice through E-mail to Respondent No.5. 4. List the matter on 17.07.2025. _____ GRKP, J Vns	