

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION NO: 17208 OF 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	27.02.2026	<u>VN, J</u> The present Writ Petition is filed questioning the inaction of Respondent No.2 in taking action against Respondent No.5, who is running school in front of the Petitioner's school in contravention with Andhra Pradesh Education Rules, without any valid recognition/permission. Though the Writ Petition was filed in July-2025, no counter affidavit was filed till date. The Learned Assistant Government Pleader submitted that despite his best efforts, no counter affidavit is forthcoming. Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are directed to file counter affidavit by the date of next adjournment, failing which they will be compelled to appear before this Court. Post this matter on 13.03.2026. _____ VN, J chs	

--	--	--	--